LIQUID MANURE SPREADER - EL44
 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
05 / 2019
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1
Table of contents.......................................................................................................................................... 01
Hardware identification table......................................................................................................................... 02

HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION TABLE
Hardware Identification
Type Designation
Hexagonal bolt -
Carriage bolt CB
Square head bolt SB
Socket head cap screw SCS
Socket head set screw SSS
Flat head cap screw FCS
Hexagon nut -
Hexagon nylon lock nut N
Hexagon oval lock nut OVL
Hexagon tri-lock nut TRI
Castle nut CSL
Flange nut FLN
Wing nut WNG
Flat washer -
Lock washer L
SAE washer SAE
Large ext. dia. washer LD
Small ext. dia. washer SD
Stainless steel bolts parts SS
LIQUID MANURE SPREADER - EL44
 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
05 / 2019
See page 5
2019-3201-400
2019-3201-400
2018-0265-100
2018-7600-870
BALL HITCH (EURO MODEL)
3
2018-7501-360
3/4"
N3/4" - 10NC
3/4"
3/4"
N3/4" - 10NC
3/4"
N3/4" - 10NC
2018-7601-600
L M20
M20-100
GR. 8.8
LIQUID MANURE SPREADER - EL44
 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
05 / 2019
DRAW BAR
2010-4708-400
2018-7626-790
8000 lb
2018-7711-420
(EL44-4D)
2018-7711-430
(EL44-6D)
EL44-4D
EL44-6D
(5125 gal (UK) - 23313 l)
 and less
EL44-6D
(5525 gal (UK) - 25100 l)
s
4

See page 27
2018-7501-630
2018-7501-630
3/8
2010-3901-730
2018-7603-060
2018-7603-240 (3")
2018-7615-760 (3 1/2") (std)
2018-7603-470 (4")
2018-7606-240 (5")
1/2"-13NC
LIQUID MANURE SPREADER - EL44
 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
05 / 2019
EL44-4D-14350 3155 14350
2018-7601-370 2018-7601-360 2018-7601-350
EL44-4D-16150 3550 16150
EL44-6D-19750 4345 19750
EL44-6D-21500 4730 21500
EL44-6D-23300 5125 23300
EL44-6D-25100 5520 25100
Spreader
model
Gallon
(UK)